# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM393782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth LLC		08/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Inc.	
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5003972	BESPONSA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2125732273 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-733-4053

Email: deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com

**Correspondent Name:** Katrina Edge

Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina Edge
SIGNATURE:	/KE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WYETH LLC TO PI Assignment of BESPONSA#page1.tif source=WYETH LLC TO PI Assignment of BESPONSA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0865

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **WYETH LLC.** ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **PFIZER INC.** ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor or the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks in the Applications pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE all rights to the Marks, and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of February 23, 2016.

WYETHILC

Date: August 4th, 2016

Name:

Richard A. Friedman

Title:

Attorney-in-Fact

# Schedule A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

BESPONSA 5003972 July 19, 2016

**RECORDED: 08/04/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0867